

Market Announcement

19 January 2023

Adelong Gold Limited (ASX: ADG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Adelong Gold Limited ('ADG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of ADG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 23 January 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Raj Logarajah

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



19 January 2023

Ms Stephanie Patchell ASX Compliance

By Email: Stephanie.Patchell@asx.com.au

Dear Stephanie,

Request for Trading Halt

Adelong Gold Limited (the Company) herby requests an immediate trading halt be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) for its quoted securities.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 the Company advises:

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending the release of an announcement concerning a capital raise by the Company;
- 2. The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the relevant announcement being released to the market, or pre-open (10am) Monday, 23 January 2023; and
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading in its securities should not be temporarily halted.

Yours Sincerely,



